

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

5-26-	05	1030122	53	PA	TENT
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and the	1000 122 Judinano, 1 10000	ched	original document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type			Conveyance Type		
☐ New	•	(IPA)			
	(Non-Recordation)	91267	License		
Document ID #	•	s and Re	Merger		
	TO From	MAY 26 2005 E	Security Agreer	nent	
Correction of P	TO Error	MAX 50 mm			
Reel#			Change of Nam	ie	
		. <b></b>	Other:		
Reel #016051	Frame #0122	TO TOLOEMAN			-
Conveying Party(i	ies)			Execution Date(s	5)
1. Woo-Seung HA	AN			May 19, 2005	
2. Chang-Hwan H	IWANG			May 19, 2005	
3. Nam-Mi KIM				May 19, 2005	
4.					
5.					
6.					
	nal Names of Conveying	n Parties Attached	4		
	lai Maines of Conveying	g i aities Attachet	<u> </u>		
Receiving Party	Damas on a Flacture in a C	مالما			
	Samsung Electronics Co	o., Lia.			
	416 Metan-Dong				
	Paldal-Gu				
Address		_		440.000	
	<u>Suwon-City, Kyungki-Do</u>	Republic o		442-020	
	City	State/Cour	-	Zip Code	
Mark if Addition	nal Names of Receiving	Parties Attached			
Correspondent Na	ame and Address				
Jeffrey A. Wyand					e: (202) 737-6770
Leydig, Voit & May	er			Facsimil	e: (202) 737-6776
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300		Attorney Docket No. 403147/YULIAHN			
Washington, D.C.				•	
	he total number of page	es of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any att	achments: 8
rages Enter t	the total flamber of page	so or the attached	donvoyanoe accam	o	
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)		Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number or t	he Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same prop	erty).
	nt Application Numbe			Patent Numbers	
16.41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			!	1-4- 4b	Mandh Davilla
	being filed together with			ate the patent	Month Day Year
	ned by the first named	executing invento	Г.		
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)				
	tion number <i>only if</i> a U.S	S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not be		• •			
			PCT	PCT	PCT
					. • .
Name la serie de Proces	-41		F	otal numbar of pro-	ortion involved: 4
Number of Proper			Enter the t	otal number of prope	zities irivoived. T
1 <b>172005/2011/1000</b> 0	120 121216 29210523		=		NED 0 443 12.25
C:8021 40_00	DA		Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 C	JFR 3.41): 40.00
<b>C:8021</b> 40,00 Method of Pay					40
	s a check in the amount				70
	eposit Account No. 12-1				
Authorizati	on to Charge Additional	I Fees to Deposit	Account No. 12-121	6: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Statement and Sig					
	my knowledge and belie	ef, the foreaoina i	nformation is true an	d correct and any at	tached copy is a
	e original document.				
30p) 07 til	/	1//	2/1		
Leffers A Malesand	\ \ \	1111 1 1 1	11/1 . 1/	1 1/1/1 T	1. 2.00
Jeffrey A Wyvano	Rea, No. 29 458 - 🔍 -	+VAUNTI	Wanix	1 1 000 2	$\neg e, \omega \gamma \langle$
	Reg. No. 29,458 rson Signing	Sign	Wand	1 (44)	ate

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0724** 

PAT	ENT	<b>ASSI</b>	GNN	<b>JENT</b>
-----	-----	-------------	-----	-------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/23/2005 500032681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Woo-Seung HAN	05/19/2005
Chang-Hwang HWANG	05/19/2005
Nam-Mi KIM	05/19/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416 Metan-Dong	
Internal Address:	Paldal-Gu	
City:	Suwon-City, Kyungki-Da	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	442-020	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29210523

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 737-6770

Email:

mshakur@leydig.com

Correspondent Name:

Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1:

700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey A. Wyand

Total Attachments: 2

source=403147 Yuliahn Assignment#page1.tif source=403147 Yuliahn Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0725 MAY-17-2005 17:49

P.03

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 403147/YULIAHN

> Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Woo-Seung HAN of Seoul, Rep. of Korea, Chang-Hwan HWANG of Kyungki-Do, Rep. of Korea and Nam-Mi KIM of Scoul, Rep. of Korea have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# PORTABLE TELEPHONE

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on August 3, 2004, under Application No. 29/210,523, and

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., of 416 Metan-Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon-City, Kyungki-Do 442-020 Rep. of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and

PATENT REEL: 016601 FRAME: 0726 In re Appln. of HAN et al. Application No.: 29/210,523

other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, or reexamined patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date May 19, 2005

Woo-Seum HAN

Date May 19, 2005

Pl Wang, chang-Moon

Date May , 19 , 2005

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

Nam-MI KIM